506289164 10/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335912

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
JAS. D. EASTON, INC).			10/01/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	HOYT A	HOYT ARCHERY, INC.				
Street Address:	593 N. V	593 N. WRIGHT BROTHERS DRIVE				
City:	SALT L	SALT LAKE CITY				
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84116	84116				
		Number				
Property Type Patent Number:		5938616				
		D670349				
Patent Number: Patent Number:		8695581				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (801)		(801)933-7373				
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will l				
Phone:	-	3019334079	Je sem			
Email:		p.docket.slc@dorsey.com				
Correspondent Name	e: I	BRADLEY B. JENSEN, DORSEY	& WHI	TNEY LLP		
Address Line 1: 111		111 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUI	SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2100			
Address Line 4:	\$	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	506288-00001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRADLEY B. JENSEN	BRADLEY B. JENSEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Bradley B. Jensen/	/Bradley B. Jensen/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/05/2020	10/05/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=JDE-HOYT#pa	•					
ource=JDE-HOYT#pa	ge2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights shall be effective as of October 1, 2020. Jas. D. Easton, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 2150 South 1300 East, Suite 450, Salt Lake City, UT 84106, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

Hoyt Archery, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Utah, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as all corresponding foreign patent rights, if any, held by Jas. D. Easton, Inc.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the parties, Jas. D. Easton, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Hoyt Archery, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as all corresponding foreign patent rights, if any, held by Jas. D. Easton, Inc., and any other rights stemming from such U.S. and foreign patent rights. Jas D. Easton, Inc. also assigns to Hoyt Archery, Inc. all rights, if any, to pursue past infringement of such patent rights along with the right to recover damages for past infringement.

Jas. D. Easton, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests any concerned agency, office, or entity to record Hoyt Archery, Inc. as the assignee of Jas. D. Easton, Inc.'s entire right, title, and interest in such patent rights.

Signed at Salt Lake City, Utah on this 1st day of October 2020.

JAS. D. EASTON, INC.

By: Alan K. Flake Title: Vice President & General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 053977 FRAME: 0246

4840-4638-1730\1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Title		
6,938,616	"Archery Bow Accessory Mounting System and Method"		
D670,349	"Hunting Stabilizer for Archery Bow"		
8,695,581	"Archery Bow Stabilizer Apparatus"		

4840-4638-1730\}

RECORDED: 10/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 053977 FRAME: 0247

3